

# H D DIESEL REPAIR LLC.

26978 State Hwy 91  
 HUMPHREY, NE 68642  
 402 923-0221

Invoice #6837

09/21/2022

## TRUCK- TRAILER- AND EQUIPMENT REPAIR

1984 PETERBILT 359 SERIES

**REIGLE TRUCKING**  
 55510 823 RD  
 MADISON NE 68748

(402) 291-0916

Tag:  
 ID: -171223

Mileage

		<u>Amount</u>
		<u>\$2,142.25</u>
<b>Labor</b>		<b>\$2,142.25</b>
<b>REPAIRS</b>		
<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Parts</u>	
RTLO16713A	FULLER TRANS.	1.00 \$4,749.44 \$4,749.44
11839174	CLUTCH ASSY,	1.00 \$987.52 \$987.52
W34-6021	WASHER	2.00 \$14.74 \$29.48
A6913	13SPD SHIFTER VALVE	1.00 \$91.09 \$91.09
6306LLUA1C3/2E	PILOT BEARING	1.00 \$22.98 \$22.98
373910	5/8 WASHER GR 8	6.00 \$1.93 \$11.58
12815	CROSS SHAFT BUSHING	4.00 \$3.89 \$15.56
52-065	1/8 PIPE THREAD 45	1.00 \$3.92 \$3.92
52-063	1/8 PIPE THREAD 90	1.00 \$3.92 \$3.92
SB200	CLUTCH BRAKE	1.00 \$32.51 \$32.51
35-P-9-2	PTO SHIM GASKET THICK	2.00 \$2.98 \$5.96
1869X25	DOT ELBOW RIDGID	1.00 \$8.00 \$8.00
49X4	1/4-1/8 MALE ELBOW	1.00 \$3.34 \$3.34
5MT660	SPEED SENSOR	1.00 \$80.39 \$80.39
39016	SYNTHETIC TRANS OIL	12.30 \$12.40 \$152.52
1868X2	1/8X1/8 PUSHI MALE CONNECTOR	4.00 \$4.47 \$17.88
1868X2X1	1/8X1/16 PUSHIN MALE CONNECTOR	4.00 \$5.49 \$21.96
033-TG6D-S6813-A1	MUNCIE PTO ASSEMBLY	1.00 \$1,150.75 \$1,150.75
23M60200S	SPACER PTO	1.00 \$85.99 \$85.99
20MK6603	STUD KIT PTO	1.00 \$27.32 \$27.32
		<u>\$7,502.11</u>
<b>Service charges</b>		
HAZARDOUS WASTE FEE		\$7.90
SHOP SUPPLIES		\$93.78
SUBLET		\$65.00
FREIGHT		\$75.00
		<u>\$241.68</u>
<b>Subtotal</b>		<u>\$9,886.04</u>
<b>Tax</b>		<u>\$570.28</u>
<b>Total</b>		<u>\$10,456.32</u>

MACHINE FLY WHEEL.  
 INSTALL NEW PILOT BEARING IN FLYWHEEL AND INSTALL FLYWHEEL ON  
 CRANKSHAFT.  
 INSTALL NEW CROSS SHAFT BUSHINGS IN BELL HOUSING.  
 INSTALL BELL HOUSING ON NEW TRANSMISSION  
 INSTALL TRANSMISSION AND NEW CLUTCH ASSEMBLY.  
 INSTALL NEW SHIFT KNOB ON LEVER.

